042418 227
LEAD-FREE COMPATI-
BLE
COMPONENT
M CASE S CASE
*Capacitance
Code
A J s

**Rated temperature 60ºC only. Please contact AVX when you need detail spec.
Please contact to your local AVX sales office when these series are being designed in your application.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Item All Case (%)
Damp Heat, steady state -20 to +30
Rapid change of temperature ±20
Resistance soldering heat ±20
Surge ±20
Endurance ±20
*3: ΔC/C Marked “*”
                                                                                  Rated    Leakage        DF              ESR        100kHz RMS *3
                   AVX                    Case   Capacitance    Voltage    Current   @ 120Hz    @ 100kHz       Current ΔC/C      MSL
               Part No.                  Size           (μF)               (V)          (μA)           (%)            (mΩ)              (mA) (%)
                                                                                                                                                             45ºC
4 Volt
   F380G107MSALZT       S          100             4         80.0        10           200            474 *          3
6.3 Volt
      F380J105MUA          U            1             6.3        0.6          6           1500           100 *         3
      F380J475MUA          U           4.7            6.3       20.0        10          1500           100 *         3
      F380J106MMA         M           10             6.3       10.0         8            500            224 *          3
   F380J106MMAAH1      M           10             6.3       10.0         8            300            289 *          3
   F380J106MMAAH2      M           10             6.3       10.0         8            200            354 *          3
      F380J226MMA         M           22             6.3       13.9        10           500            224 *          3
   F380J226MMAAH3      M           22             6.3       13.9        10           300            289 *          3
   F380J226MMAAH1      M           22             6.3       13.9        10           200            354 *          3
      F380J226MSA          S           22             6.3       13.9        10           200            474 *          3
   F380J226MSAAH1       S           22             6.3       13.9        10           150            548 *          3
   F380J336MMALZT      M           33             6.3       41.6        10           500            224 *          3
      F380J336MSA          S           33             6.3       20.8        10           200            474 *          3
  F380J476MMAAXE*4     M           47             6.3       59.2        10           500            224 *          3
 F380J476MMAAXEH3    M           47             6.3       59.2        10           300            289 *          3
      F380J476MSA          S           47             6.3       29.6        10           200            474 *          3
   F380J476MSAAH1       S           47             6.3       29.6        10           150            548 *          3
   F380J686MSALZT       S           68             6.3       86.0        10           200            474 *          3
10 Volt
      F381A225MMA         M           2.2             10        10.0         6            500            224 *          3
      F381A475MMA         M           4.7             10        10.0         6            500            224 *          3
      F381A106MMA         M           10             10        10.0        15           500            224 *          3
  F381A106MMAAH1      M           10             10        10.0        15           300            289 *          3
   F381A226MMAAXE      M           22             10        44.0        10           500            224 *          3
      F381A226MSA          S           22             10        22.0        10           200            474 *          3
   F381A336MSALZT       S           33             10        99.0        10           200            474 *         3
   F381A476MSALZT       S           47             10        94.0        10           200            474 *          3
THE CORRELATIONS AMONG
RATED VOLTAGE, SURGE VOLTAGE
AND DERATED VOLTAGE
F38 (Standard)